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( ~ ) CflIT ~F!T~ a~T i'flTfTlf f<f<fim

f,,'fll' it ~r >;fT+r mll.1l1::'fC '1fv:rr~,. ,
~ m~ f+r~<fi~ <fiT"{ lfT\jfi'fT Ofrrr"{ ~ >;fR

lff~ ~, aT ;:r~<fiT "!fru iflfT ~ ?

f~Qf m~~rcmi.I:fq'f';tfl:f m't
Tf.mr ~?fT ( ''IT f~'fi;~~ ~I:f) ~

( 'fi) "11, ~ lfT"f'1T ~ "lfW ~~
5['fiT~ ~ :--

(i) ~~;f>;fTr~<fi 1:fl5c ~ 'fi+r\jf'n:-

<f·il ~ tJTOff..cTa qf<:CfT<::T ~

f~<t' f~~Tlflf{r +r<fiRT ~ fi'fI1Tur

<fir olfCff~T ~ I

(ii) g~T <fir fCf'C1rlf ~QTlfar

5[~~'<fi f<::QTlfliTr ~~ <fir ~~

~PTa <fir 50 5i'faliTa a'fi

~rf+ra ~ I

(iii ) ~O'f q-~ 5 5TfaliTa ,?rf~<fi

"!fT"f <fir 5[llTCfT ~t ~~'lT I

(iv) g~T [TU 5T~lf f<fifCf ~;'r 9'>1"
am~ ~ ~~ cri ~ ~:ft~
~OT qiT ~i'f: >;f~Tlf'fr <fir "IHI"
~

( V)?f[OT ~rlfaT ~T\jlf ~~<fiT<::T

[HT '1rflfa W'+f<fi<:OTT <fiT..
\3"q~,,'CT ~ I

(~) g~T [~T >;fGf a<fi ~r~

fCff~?f mCfT~ ~<fi<fiT <fir ~FTa 2 2 5 5

~q1f ~ 400,0 ~q:il ~ Gfr"f ~ I

('f) ~\jf~TCf ~T\jlf if, ~~m
lAl11fur mCfT~ GfTi .<fir aR lf~

fCfr~ <fir <r"{ ~TI ~'1lf6 0 0 0 f<:QTlfliTl"

~'fi'fiT ~ f~~ 87. 6 ~~ ~q-i'f 'fir?f[1lf

~rfliT ~ ri 'fiT >;f;~5T'1 ~ I

( ~) \jf1, Q:f I g,;gCfiT;'r ~r '!fnr
m9;;J11 ~fc, '1f;glff~, ~Ua ~ m~ ~'I9a

~ ~, lAl11M mCfT~ ~ f~ ~Cfifi:
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qf<lI1"'''I , [~T fl"flw:r fu;;rr~ 5[~rua

m ~f~~ ~<fi ~'1 '+fT~{lf lATl1M

mcmr 5ffa<rn'faT <ilr ~T~ <fiT ~ I ~~

~t;r.rr ~ f~ ~ ~~~ s:~ >r<fiT~

~-

5[~+r 'I~f'fiH 2 5, 0 0 0

f[arlf ~~f<fir~ 1 5, 0 0 0

qarlf ~~f<fiT~ 10,000

ma-I:fTf'faT \3"'1 ~'+fr >;ff'CT<fi~T ~

f\11l; ~r ~ \jfT lAr+rM ~~T it +rifiTi'fT ~

. R+rrur if:' f~ ~;g<fiT?r ?f[O'f ~it ~ q-T~

~:

Qf~-fcrcI;r~ if; f~ f;:rtfwr

78 16. "lT~;a ~;r;r: 'flfT

~ m~fu';:nf +f~r lfQ: CfaTit <fir ~

~ f<fi :

( Cfi) 'flfT fGfQT<:if 3i~r ~ - fGf<!)f~

i; fuQ; 'fa aR Cf1'fT~ ~ru'1 f'fi(f'1r fi'ffa

lfiT f'llfa'1 fCfilfT 'flfT ;

(lii ) 'flfT \3"'fa ~"fr ~Tfu 'fiT;:rCf-

~ 'H f9'lfT 'flfT ~r ; >;fR

( 'f ) lff~ ~t, aT a~;:ar ;lfr~T

ifllT ~?

~ ~1~f~';;nt~?fT (''IT ~~\jfTI:f
fq iif~) : (Cfi) \jf~-f"f<fiTfT ~ f~~

1975-76 it 170 ~rsr ~cril >;fr~ 1 976-

77 a~T 1977-78 if ?r 5f~il<fi CfI'!f

20 0 ~ ~il ~ q-f~l:flr <fiT ~~;;

f.t;1rr 'flfT ~T 1

(lii) ~:h (lj' ) • 1 9 7 5- 7 6 ~R
I976-77 it CfTf<:ffCfCficlflr "fi11liT:

200 ~ ~ >;fT~ 205 ~m ~il

pr I 1.9 7 7- 7 8 if 2 0 0 ~ <icril

ilI1f ~R'fir ~~TCfi'fT ~ I
I'Ii LS-f

Krishi Vigyan Kendras and Trainees Training Centres in M.P. .

7817. SHRI MADHA VRAO SCINDIA:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND IRRIGATION be pleased to refer to reply given to USQ No. 4246 en 27-3-1978 regarding Krishi Vigyan
Kendra and state:

(a) the names of the places proposed in Madhya Pradesh for establishing new Krishi Vigvan Kendras and Trainees Training Centres in the State; and

(b) the criteria lor selecting the places for establishing these Kendras and Centres and time by which the approval of the' Government 'Of India is likely to be accorded?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE
AND IRRIGATION (SHRI SURJIT
SINGH BARNALA): (a) Three proposals have been received for establishing new Xrishi Vigyan Kendras in

Madhya Pradesh. Two proposals ha V'~

been received from Jawaharla1 Nehru Krishi Vishwa Vidyalaya one for establishing aJ Krishi Vigyan Kendra at Kumaraband (Jagdalpur) in Bastar District and the other at Dindori ))'IStrict Mandla. The Third one is from Bhartiya Admjati Sevak Sangh f01' the establishment Of Krishi Vigyan Kendra for tribal farmers of vanvasi Dham, Maharajpur, Mand1a District. No new proposal has been received for the establishment of Trainers Training Centre in Madhya Pradesh.

(b) 'The following criteria have beer:
generally used for selecting the Ioca-
tions for Krishi Vigyan Kendras:

(if. Comparatively backward district of the State, with majority of Small farmers, tribal people and

. backward classes;

(ii) Draught . and flood prone areas;

(iii) Hilly areas.

(iv) The proposal is duly recommended by the State Government as

I,

•
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well as by the Agricultural Uni versity in the State to serve a parti cular agroclimatic zone or region.

(v) The location is recommended by the Visiting Team appointed by the IC A R

(vi) Comparatively [high produc tion potential of the area and theiefore high need for skill training f*r farmers, fishermen, farm wives «nd farm Youth.

(vil) Established reputation of the Institution/Organisation in the fleld of rural development and presence of devoted workers especially n U.e case of \oluntcuy organisations

The proposal ior establishing new Krishi Vigyan Kendias and Trainer'.
Training Centres during the Sixth Plan period is under consideration ol the Government The approval for estali-
lshmg new Krishi Vigyan Kendras */ 1 be accorded after the Sixth Plan pro posals have been finally approved ly the Government

Central Government Employees Hav. ing their own Houses

7818 SHRI MADHAVRAO SCINJDIA
Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND RE
HABILITATION be pleased to state

(a) whether it is not a fact that Central Government Employees hav ing their own houses in Delhi were forced to vacate Government accom modation and m default were penali sed during the last three yeais,

ID) if so, the number of such em ployees who have been penalised,

(c) whether it is also a fact that tenants of such employees refused to vacate the houses or its portions when required by the house owners,

(d) if so, the number of such house owners whose houses have not been vacated by the tenants as yet, and

(e) the steps, the Government pro pose to take to protect such emplo yees who have vacated Government accommodation and on other Imum!
their private houses have not bM*
vacated by tenant*?

THE MINISTER OF WOBKS AHO
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND REHA
BILITATION (SHRI SIKANDAR
BAKHT) (a) and (b) The housa owning officers have the option either to vacate the Government accommoda tion or continue therein on payment of enhanced licence fee Nobody was forced to vacate the Government quar ter and there is no question of penalis ing them

(c) A few representahons were re ceived in the past

(d) Goveinmenf have no informa tion about the exact number.

(e) For allotment of Government accommodation they will have to fdke their turn Foi getting thtir houses vacated by their tenants the officers tould take action as provided in the relevant Rent Control Act

Conditions prevailing in Resettlement
Colonies in Delhi

7820 SHRI RA.TKESHAR SINGH:
Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND REHA
BILITATION be pleased to state

(a) whether his attention has been drawn towards news item entitled settlement colonies are in bad shape’ published in the National Her ald dated the 28th March, 1978,

(b) If so reaction of the Govern ment thereto; and

(c) necessary action taken or pro posed to be taken in this behalf?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPI Y AND REHA
BILITATION (SHRI SIKANDAK
BAKHT) (a) No such news item appears m the National Herald dated 28th March 1978 However there is such a news item in the issue of 90th March, 1978 of the National Herald.

